Sara Adar, University of Michigan
Telephone: 734 615 9207 E-mail: sadar@umich.edu

Giedrius Ambrozaitis, Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers

Telephone: 248 915 8836 E-mail: gambrozaitis@autoalliance.org

Susan Anenberg, Environmental Health Analytics
Telephone: 847 903 6627 E-mail: susan.anenberg@envhealthanalytics.com

Joshua Apte, University of Texas at Austin
Telephone: 512 232 6039 E-mail: jsapte@utexas.edu

Ed Avol, University of Southern California
Telephone: 323 442 1090 E-mail: avol@usc.edu

Chad Bailey, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 734 214 4954 E-mail: bailey.chad@epa.gov

John Balmes, University of California San Francisco
Telephone: 415 206 8953 E-mail: john.balmes@ucsf.edu

Benjamin Barratt, King's College London Environmental Research Group
Telephone: 442078484034 E-mail: benjamin.barratt@kcl.ac.uk

Alena Bartonova, Norwegian Institute for Air Research
Telephone: 63898152 E-mail: alena.bartonova@nilu.no



Stuart Batterman, University of Michigan
Telephone: 734 763 2417 E-mail: stuartb@umich.edu

Lisa Baxter, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 0672 E-mail: baxter.lisa@epa.gov

Michelle Becker, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 312 886 3901 E-mail: becker.michelle@epa.gov

Tim Benner, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 564 6769 E-mail: benner.time@epa.gov

Joseph Beres, US Department of State
Telephone: 703 8755611 E-mail: beresjjl@state.gov

Jakob Bonlokke, Department of Occupational Medicine, Aalborg University Hospital
Telephone: 4593963064 E-mail: jahb@rn.dk

Hanna Boogaard, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2306 E-mail: jboogaard@healtheffects.org

Michael Brauer, University of British Columbia
Telephone: 604 822 9585 E-mail: michael.brauer@ubc.ca

Danielle Braun, Harvard University
Telephone: 617 632 3654 E-mail: dbraun@mail.harvard.edu

Edward Braun, Philadelphia Dept. of Public Health
Telephone: 215 685 9476 E-mail: edward.braun@phila.gov



Phil Bromberg, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Telephone: 919 966 0126 E-mail: pwspar@med.unc.edu

Jeff Brook, Environment Canada, Toronto
Telephone: 416 739 4916 E-mail: jeff.brook@ec.gc.ca

Bert Brunekreef, University of Utrecht
Telephone: 31302535400 E-mail: b.brunekreef@uu.nl

Thomas Burke, John Hopkins University, Baltimore
Telephone: 410 955 1604 E-mail: tburke@jhsph.edu

Rick Burnett, Health Canada
Telephone: 613 952-1364 E-mail: rick_burnett@hc-sc.gc.ca

Laureen Burton, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 343 9032 E-mail: burton.laureen@epa.gov

Rich Callan, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 564 4191 E-mail: callan.rich@epa.gov

Alexandra Catena, Department of Energy and Environment
Telephone: 202 741 0862 E-mail: alexandra.catena@dc.gov

Kelley-Anne Clisham, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2307 E-mail: kaclisham@healtheffects.org

Jane Clougherty, Drexel University Dornsife School of Public Health
Telephone: 267 359 6072 E-mail: jec373@drexel.edu



Evan Coffman, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 0567 E-mail: coffman.evan@epa.gov

Susan Collet, Toyota Motor North America
Telephone: 734 358 1868 E-mail: susan.collet@toyota.com

Lydia Contreras, McKetta Department of Chemical Engineering, University of Texas
Telephone: 512 471 2453 E-mail: Icontrer@che.utexas.edu

Bruce Copley, ExxonMobil
Telephone: 908 335 1105 E-mail: g.bruce.copley@exxonmobil.com

Anne Corrigan, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 919 966 9791 E-mail: corrigan.anne@epa.gov

Dan Costa, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 2532 E-mail: costa.dan@epa.gov

Maria Costantini, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2302 E-mail: mcostantini@healtheffects.org

Dan Crouse, University of New Brunswick
Telephone: 506 458 7436 E-mail: dan.crouse@unb.ca

Melissa Day, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 464 4328 E-mail: day.melissa@epa.gov

Kees de Hoogh, Swiss Tropical & Public Health Institute
Telephone: 410612848749 E-mail: c.dehoogh@unibas.ch



Christopher Dea, Caterpillar Inc.
Telephone: 309 636 1778 E-mail: dea_christopher@cat.com

Qian Di, Harvard T.H Chan School of Public Health
Telephone: 814 777 8202 E-mail: giandi@mail.harvard.edu

Russell Dickerson, University of Maryland
Telephone: 301 405 5364 E-mail: rrd@umd.edu

Francesca Dominici, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health
Telephone: 617 432 4908 E-mail: fdominic@hsph.harvard.edu

David Eaton, University of Washington, Seattle
Telephone: 206 685 3784 E-mail: deaton@u.washington.edu

Leslie Edwards, US Department of State
Telephone: 202 663 3604 E-mail: edwardsld@state.gov

Heidi Erickson, Chevron
Telephone: 713 372 5178 E-mail: heidi.erickson@chevron.com

Howard Feldman, American Petroleum Institute
Telephone: 202 682 8000 E-mail: feldman@api.org

Paola Filigrana, University of Michigan
Telephone: 734 730 5571 E-mail: paofilig@umich.edu

Francesco Forastiere, Department of Epidemiology, Lazio Regional Health Service
Telephone: 0699722180181 E-mail: f.forastiere@deplazio.it



David Foster, University of Wisconsin—Madison
Telephone: 608 263 1617 E-mail: foster@engr.wisc.edu

Timothy French, Truck & Engine Manufacturers Association
Telephone: 312 929 1954 E-mail: tfrench@clpchicago.com

Christopher Frey, North Carolina State University, Raleigh
Telephone: 919515 1155 E-mail: frey@ncsu.edu

Jillian Gallagher, Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 484 250 7503 E-mail: jigallaghe@pa.gov

Kymberly Gowdy, East Carolina University
Telephone: 252 744 0334 E-mail: gowdykl4@ecu.edu

Dan Greenbaum, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2331 E-mail: dgreenbaum@healtheffects.org

Paul Greening, European Automobile Manufacturers Association
Telephone: 3227387348 E-mail: pg@acea.be

Monica Guxens, Barcelona Institute for Global Health (ISGlobal)
Telephone: 34932147347 E-mail: monica.guxens@isglobal.org

Amir Hakami, Carleton University
Telephone: 613 600 3070 E-mail: amir_hakami@carlton.ca

Beth Hassett-Sipple, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 4605 E-mail: hassett-sipple.beth@epa.gov



Elizabeth Hauser, Duke University
Telephone: 919 684 0603 E-mail: elizabeth.hauser@duke.edu

Lucas Henneman, Georgia Tech University
Telephone: 404 788 2161 E-mail: Ihenneman@gmail.com

Carol Henry, Cummins
Telephone: 301 706 8518 E-mail: carol.henryl@verizon.net

Amy Herring, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Telephone: 919 843 6368 E-mail: amy_herring@unc.edu

Mark Higuchi, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 4167 E-mail: higuchi.mark@epa.gov

Gerard Hoek, University of Utrecht, Netherlands
Telephone: 31302539498 E-mail: g.-hoek@uu.nl

Barbara Hoffmann, University of Dusseldorf, Germany
Telephone: 499113389313 E-mail: b.hoffmann@uni-duesseldorf.de

Marion Hoyer, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 734 214 4513 E-mail: hoyer.marion@epa.gov

Bryan Hubbell, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 0621 E-mail: hubbell.bryan@epa.gov

Sherri Hunt, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 564 4486 E-mail: hunt.sherri@epa.gov



Claire Huson, US Department of State
Telephone: 703 812 2344 E-mail: husoncs@state.gov

Takura Ikeda, Nissan Motor Co. Ltd
Telephone: 815037890144 E-mail: tk-ikeda@mail.nissan.co.jp

Vito llacqua, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 564 4512 E-mail: llacqua.vito@epa.gov

Nicole Janssen, National Institute for Public Health & the Environment
Telephone: 31302744027 E-mail: nicole.janssen@rivm.nl

Scott Jenkins, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 1167 E-mail: jenkins.scot@epa.gov

Michael Jerrett, University of California, Los Angles, Dept of Environmental Health
Telephone: 510 642 3960 E-mail: mjerrett@ucla.edu

Stuart Johnson, Volkswagen
Telephone: 248 754 4208 E-mail: stuart.johnson@vw.com

Gitte Juel Holst, Aarhus University-Denmark
Telephone: 004520997119 E-mail: gjho@ph.au.dk

Thirumagal Kanagasabai, McGill University
Telephone: 416 879 3681 E-mail: thirumagal.kanagasabai@mcgill.ca

Joshua Keller, John Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health
Telephone: 443 287 8782 E-mail: jkelled6@jhu.edu



James Kelly, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 0886 E-mail: kelly.james@epa.gov

Marianthi-Anna Kioumourtzoglou, Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health
Telephone: 617 384 8848 E-mail: mk3961@cumc.columbia.edu

Howard Kipen, Rutgers University
Telephone: 848 445 6091 E-mail: Kipen@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Laura Kolb, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 343 9438 E-mail: kolb.laura@epa.gov

Petros Koutrakis, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health
Telephone: 617 384 8888 E-mail: petros@hsph.harvard.edu

Jenna Krall, George Mason University
Telephone: 412 965 2012 E-mail: jkrall@gmu.edu

William Kraus, Duke University School of Medicine
Telephone: 919 681 6733 E-mail: william.kraus@duke.edu

Bhargav Krishna, Public Health Foundation of India
Telephone: 857 204 2105 E-mail: bhargav.krishna@phfi.org

Michal Krzyzanowski, Environmental Research Group, King's College London
Telephone: 491741637655 E-mail: mkrzyzan12@gmail.com

Leila Lackey, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 564 5957 E-mail: lackey.leila@epa.gov



Sabine Lange, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Telephone: 512 239 3108 E-mail: sabine.lange@tceq.texas.gov

Jacques Lemaire, Association Europeenne d'Experts en Depollution de Automobile France
Telephone: 330130732270 E-mail: aeeda@depollauto.fr

Jeffrey Lewis, ExxonMobil
Telephone: 903 730 1107 E-mail: r.jeffrey.lewis@exxonmobil.com

Jiazheng (Jason) Li, Air Management Services, City of Philadelphia
Telephone: 215 685 9440 E-mail: Jiazheng.Li@phila.gov

Yu-Sheng Lin, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703 347 0323 E-mail: lin.yu-sheng@epa.gov

Jia Liu, Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore
Telephone: 203 988 6687 E-mail: coco.liu@jhu.edu

Kathryn Liziewski, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2341 E-mail: kliziewski@healtheffects.org

Thomas Long, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 1880 E-mail: long.tom@epa.gov

Jay Lubin, Health Effects Institute Consultant
Telephone: 301 312 3604 E-mail: jhlubin@gmail.com

Fred Lurmann, Sonoma Technology, Inc.
Telephone: 707 665 9900 E-mail: fred@sonomatech.com



Nic Lutsey, International Council on Clean Transportation

Telephone: 4152025743 E-mail:

Jay Mallin, HEI Photographer
Telephone: 202 997 4433 E-mail:

Ying-Ying Meng, University of California-Los Angeles

Telephone: 310 794 2931 E-mail:

Jim Merchant, University of lowa, lowa City
Telephone: 319 384 5452 E-mail:

Jana Milford, University of Colorado—Boulder
Telephone: 303 492 5542 E-mail:

Steve Milloy, JunkScience.Com
Telephone: 240 205 1243 E-mail:

Satoshi Nakai, Yokohama National University
Telephone: 81453394364 E-mail:

Lucas Neas, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 966 9961 E-mail:

Matthew Neidell, Columbia University
Telephone: 212 342 4522 E-mail:

Sally (Nga Lee) Ng, Georgia Institute of Technology
Telephone: 404 385 2148 E-mail:

nic@theicct.org

jay@jaymallinphotos.com

yymeng@ucla.edu

james-merchant@uiowa.edu

jana.milford@colorado.edu

milloy@me.com

nakai-satoshi-dc@ynu.ac.jp

neas.lucas@epa.gov

mn2191@columbia.edu

ng@chbe.gatech.edu



Marguerite Nyhan, Harvard T.H Chan School of Public Health
Telephone: 857 253 1836 E-mail: nyhan@hsph.harvard.edu

Bob O'Keefe, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2334 E-mail: rokeefe@healtheffects.org

Stuart Parker, IWP News-Inside EPA

Telephone: 703 416 8516 E-mail: stuart.parker@iwpnews.com;
soarker@iwnnews.com

Allison Patton, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2307 E-mail: apatton@healtheffects.org

Jennifer Peel, Colorado State University, Fort Collins
Telephone: 970 491 6391 E-mail: jpeel@colostate.edu

Zachary Pekar, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 919 542 3704 E-mail: pekar.zachary @epa.gov

Roger Peng, Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore
Telephone: 443 622 0968 E-mail: rpeng@jhsph.edu

Lauren Pinault, Statistics Canada
Telephone: 0016132208642 E-mail: lauren.pinault@canada.ca

Hilary Polk, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2314 E-mail: hpolk@healtheffects.org

Marusia Popovech, ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, Inc.

Telephone: 908 335 2638 E-mail: mary.a.popovech@exxonmobil.com



Albert Presto, Carnegie Mellon University, Pittsburgh
Telephone: 412 721 5203 E-mail: apresto@andrew.cmu.edu

Wayne Quillin, US Department of State
Telephone: 202 701 0273 E-mail: quillinwf@state.gov

David Rich, University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry
Telephone: 585 276 4119 E-mail: david_rich@urmc.rochester.edu

Jennifer Richmond-Bryant, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 4518 E-mail: richmond-bryant.jennifer@epa.gov

Allen Robinson, Carnegie Mellon University, Pittsburgh
Telephone: 412 268 3657 E-mail: alr@andrew.cmu.edu

Annette Rohr, Electric Power Research Institute
Telephone: 425 298 4374 E-mail: arohr@epri.com

Mary Ross, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703 347 0181 E-mail: ross.mary@epa.gov

Ananya Roy, Environmental Defense Fund
Telephone: 202 572 3367 E-mail: aroy@edf.org

Armistead Russell, Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta
Telephone: 404 374 7030 E-mail: trussell@ce.gatech.edu

Ivan Rusyn, Texas A&M University
Telephone: 919 624 2272 E-mail: irusyn@cvm.tamu.edu



Jackie Rutledge, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2338 E-mail: jrutledge@healtheffects.org

Haruya Sakai, Japan Automobile Research Institute
Telephone: 81298560841 E-mail: hsakai@jari.or.jp

Jonathan Samet, University of Southern California Keck School of Medicine
Telephone: 323 865 0803 E-mail: jsamet@usc.edu

Reeder Sams, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 919 541 0661 E-mail: sams.reeder@epa.gov

Kathryn Sargeant, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 734 214 4441 E-mail: sargeant.kathryn@epa.gov

Jeremy Sarnat, Emory University, Atlanta
Telephone: 404 712 9725 E-mail: jsarnat@sph.emory.edu

Erika Sasser, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 3889 E-mail: ssaser.erika@epa.gov

Edmund Seto, University of Washington
Telephone: 206 543 1475 E-mail: eseto@uw.edu

Rashid Shaikh, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2301 E-mail: rshaikh@healtheffects.org

Robert Shavers, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2308 E-mail: rshavers@healtheffects.org



Lianne Sheppard, University of Washington, Seattle
Telephone: 206 616 2722 E-mail: sheppard@u.washington.edu

Jenny Sigelko, Volkswagen Group of America
Telephone: 248 754 4214 E-mail: jenny.sigelko@vw.com

Sarany Singer, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202 343 9057 E-mail: singer.sarany @epa.gov

Delya Sommerville, BP Global
Telephone: 8326962150 E-mail: Delya.Sommerville@uk.bp.com

Jamie Song, Manufacturers of Emission Controls Association
Telephone: 202 496 4797 ext 109 E-mail: jsong@meca.org

Massimo Stafoggia, Department of Epidemiology Lazio Regional Health Service
Telephone: 00393472949026 E-mail: m.stafoggia@deplazio.it

Michael Stewart, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 7524 E-mail: stewart.michael@epa.gov

Maciek Strak, Utrecht University, Netherlands
Telephone: 31302532059 E-mail: m.m.strak@uu.nl

Jason Surratt, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Telephone: 919 966 0470 E-mail: surratt@unc.edu

Adam Szpiro, University of Washington
Telephone: 206 616 6846 E-mail: aszpiro@uw.edu



Rama Tangirala, Department of Energy and Environment, District of Columbia
Telephone: 202 535 2989 E-mail: rama.tangirala@dc.gov

Jonathan Thornburg, RTI International
Telephone: 919 541 5971 E-mail: jwt@rti.org

Kayo Ueda, Graduate School of Engineering, Kyoto University
Telephone: 81753833341 E-mail: uedak@health.env.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Annemoon van Erp, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2346 E-mail: avanerp@healtheffects.org

John Vandenberg, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 919 541 4527 E-mail: vandenberg.john@epa.gov

Alan Vette, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 1378 E-mail: vette.alan@epa.gov

John Volckens, Colorado State University
Telephone: 970 491 6341 E-mail: john.volckens@colostate.edu

Donna Vorhees, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2317 E-mail: dvorhees@healtheffects.org

Katy Walker, Health Effects Institute
Telephone: 617 488 2310 E-mail: kwalker@healtheffects.org

Tim Wallington, Ford Motor Company
Telephone: 313 390 5574 E-mail: twalling@ford.com



Heather Walton, King's College London
Telephone: 00442078483844 E-mail: heather.walton@kcl.ac.uk

Xiaoliang Wang, Desert Research Institute
Telephone: 775674 7177 E-mail: xiaoliang.wang@dri.edu

Cavin Ward-Caviness, US Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 919 966 5445 E-mail: ward-caviness.cavin@epa.gov

Yingchu Weli, Scepter, Incorporated
Telephone: 812 361 0725 E-mail: ywei@scepterair.com

Scott Weichenthal, McGill University
Telephone: 1-613-816-9480 E-mail: scott.weichenthal@mcgill.ca

Judy Wendt Hess, Shell Oil Co
Telephone: 713 241 4385 E-mail: judy.wendt@shell.com

Alyssa Werthman, Ford Motor Company
Telephone: 313 323 2706 E-mail: awerthma@ford.com

Karen Wesson, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 3515 E-mail: wesson.karen@epa.gov

Ronald Williams, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 919 541 2957 E-mail: williams.ronald@epa.gov

Clint Woods, Association of Air Pollution Control Agencies
Telephone: 859 244 8040 E-mail: cwoods@csg.org



Greg Yarwood, Ramboll Environ
Telephone: 415 899 0704 E-mail: gyarwood@environcorp.com

Antonella Zanobetti, Harvard T.H Chan School of Public Health
Telephone: 617 384 8751 E-mail: azanobet@hsph.harvard.edu

Margaret Zawacki, US Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 734 214 4472 E-mail: zawacki.margaret@epa.gov

Susan Zielinski,

Telephone: 734 709 4571 E-mail: um.susanzielinski@gmail.com



